
D O Y L E HARTMAN 
Oil Operator 
S U I T E 5 0 8 

C a K P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 7 9 7 0 1 

( 9 1 5 ) 6 8 4 - 4 0 1 I 

December 4, 1979 

Mr. R. L. Stamets, Examiner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

Revised Non-Standard Location CĝA 
Custer State No. 1 V 
Section 36. T-24-S. R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

5 

On October 31, 1979, a request (Case 6708) was made to the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for our Custer State No. 1 
for (1) an infield finding (2) and 80-acre non-standard Jalmat 
proration unit consisting of the SW/4 NE/4 and SE/4 NW/4 Section 36, 
T-24-S, R-36-E and (3) a non-standard location of 2310 FNL 
and 1650 FEL Section 36. Subsequent approval was recently 
received from the NM0CD in this matter. 

Upon attempting to construct the required drilling pad for the 
subject well, i t was determined that the well could not be 
drilled at the approved location of 2310 FNL and 1650 FEL Section 36 
due to an El Paso Natural Gas Company gas pipeline crossing 
that point. Therefore, for the above mentioned topographic 
reason, the subject well was moved from the originally approved 
location to a more orthodox location consisting of 2310 FNL & 1800 FEL 
Section 36. 

As a result of the required d r i l l site change, we now respectfully 
request that the NM0CD approve a revised Jalmat non-standard location 
for the subject well consisting of 2310 FNL and 1800 FEL Section 36. 
A copy of this request has also been issued to all offsetting 
operators owning Jalmat (Gas) rights. The following is a l i s t of 
all such operators owning Jalmat (Gas) rights. 

Phillips Petroleum Company 
4001 Penbrooke 
Odessa, Texas 79762 

Attention: Mr. E. 

Mr. Millard Deck 
P. 0. Box 1047 
Eunice, New Mexico 

Gorance 

Shell Oil Company / 
P. 0. Box 991 \y 
Houston, Texas 77001 

Attention: Mr. Norman Hrachovy 
/ 

Texas Pacific Oil Company / 
P. 0. Box 4067 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: Mr. Jack D. Larremore 



J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

B R U C E D . B L A C K 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 

P A U L R. C A L D W E L L 

SANTA FE P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750! 

TELEPHONE I 5 0 S ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

December 13, 1979 

Mr R L Stamets HAND DELIVERED 
Technical Support Chief 
O i l Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy & Minerals 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Application of Doyle Hartman f o r Administrative 
Approval of the Revised Non-Standard Location 
for his Custer State #1 Well, Section 36, Township 
24 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

On December 7, 1979, I f i l e d an application w i t h the O i l 
Conservation Division seeking administrative approval of the 
above-referenced non-standard location. On that date you 
advised me that Mr. Hartman needed to supply the Commission 
with a p l a t showing the location of the gas lines i n 
question. 

Enclosed you w i l l f i n d three copies of a p l a t on which Mr. 
Hartman has indicated the location of the gas lines which 
have made i t necessary to seek a non-standard location f o r 
the above-referenced w e l l . 

I also would l i k e to point out that a l l o f f s e t t i n g operators 
who own Jalmat gas ri g h t s have been n o t i f i e d of t h i s 
application by c e r t i f i e d mail. Although additional operators' 
names appear on some of the attached p l a t s , they do not own 
Jalmat r i g h t s . 

I f additional data i s required to enable you to process t h i s 
application, please advise. 

Verjy t r u l y yours , 

William F. "Carr 

WFC:lr 
Enclosures 
cc: Doyle Hartman 



Mr. R. L. Stamets 
December 4, 1979 
Page 2 .. 

Petroleum Corporation of Texas 
P.O. Box 991 

Breckenridge, Texas 76024 

Attention: Mr. Jimmy Phillips 
Sincerely yours, 

Agreed to and accepted this 
' day of December, 1979. 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

by 

(Title) 

Millard Deck 

Shell Oil Company 

by 

(Title) 

Texas Pacific Oil Company 

by 

Petroleum Corporation of Texas 

by 

(Title) 7)//// *5t/P£tz-r, 



Mr. R. L. Stamets 
December 4, 1979 
Page 2 -

Petroleum Corporation of Texas 
P.O. Box 991 

Breckenridge, Texas 76024 

Attention: Mr. Jimmy Phillips 

Agreepyio and accepted this 
/ O day of December, 1979. 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

Sincerely yours, 

Doyle Hartman 

( T i t l e ) 

M i l la rd Deck 

ihel l Oil Company 

Texas'o'Pa>ci f/i c i0i l Company 

b y „ 

( T i t l e ) 

Petroleum Corporation of Texas 

by 



Mr. R. L. Stamets 
December 4, 1979 
Page 2 -

Petroleum Corporation of Texas 
P.O. Box 991 

Breckenridge, Texas 76024 

Attention: Mr. Jimmy Phillips 
Sincerely yours, 

Agreed to and accepted this 
day of December, 1979. 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

by^ 

(Title) 

Millard Deck 

Shell Oil Company 

* J ,',rf ( T i t l e ) Senior Engineering Technician 

}~\-. Texas^Paci^ic Oil Company 
" w - 0 ;c .••/!''$ 

•T;r 
H /•}• 

(Title) 

Petroleum Corporation of Texas 

by 

(Title) 



Nr. R. L. Stamets 
December 4, 1979 
Page 2 • 

Petroleum Corporation of Texas 
P.O. Box 991 

Breckenridge, Texas 76024 

Attention: Mr. Jimmy Phillips 
Sincerely yours, 

Agreed to and accepted this 
f ?) day of December, 1979. 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

(Title) y£-~Z<A~^nj£s) 

Millard Deck 

She,ll,.0=il, Company 
=s\ & V & i ¥ t , &j n 

: Dir. u ;w 0 ib/ j [!'• is 
by ....... .̂ ^ 

OiL co.is:.r.v-.T;c;i 3;v.3!ON 
(Tltl@;ANTA FF 

Texas Pacific Oil Company 

by 

(Title) 

Petroleum Corporation of Texas 

by 

(Title) 



Mr. R. L. Stamets 
December 4, 1979 
Page 2 -. 

Petroleum Corporation of Texas 
P.O. Box 991 

Breckenridge, Texas 76024 

Attention: Mr. Jimmy Phillips 
Sincerely yours, 

Agreed to and accepted this 
0>Z& day of December, 1979. 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

Shell Oil Company 

( T i t l e ) 

Texas Paci f ic Oil C o m p a n y C ^ ^ j v U " ^ 

by 

( T i t l e ) 

Petroleum Corporation of Texas 

by 

(Title) 



Doyl< Hartman 

36 

2310 ( * • • ! ! p . - : i . I ' 

3264.6 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S 1 H ' A H O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l r1i • l » n t • r i ron» t b e f r O r o tfc * O * J I * r t>o u n d e r l e t o f t h e S r c U o n 

I ( • • I B ' 1 

Custer State 

24 South 36 East 
North ! „ „ J 800 

Yates-Seven Rivers 

Lea 

i-v-̂  irv, 'i,- East 

Jalmat (Gas) Pool 

Revised 
i . - . t in 

^ u f i r r < r . i r t t . ' l J H 

• •* • ,...M,.: 
80 

O u t l i n e the ac reage d e d i c n t e d In the s u b j e c t w e l l by c o l o r e d , p e n c i l or hue hare m a r k s on the p l , i t b e l o w . 

o | f n l o r c than one l e a s e is d e d i c a t e d to the w e l l , o u t l i n e e a c h and i d e n t i f v the o w n e r s h i p t h e r e o f (bo th as to u m L i n g 

i n t e r e s t and r o y a l t y ) 

.7 | [ m>>"' t han " t ie l e a s e of d i f f e r e n t o w n e r s h i p i s d e d i c a t e d to the w e l l , h a v e the i n t e r e s t s of a l l t , . \ner>. been , . m s o l i -

d a t e d bv • • nirmin 111 /a11on. u n i t i z a t i o n , foi v>• - p o o I i n g . e tc ? 

80-acre Non-Standard Proration Unit 
' ••; \o if answer j s " v f » : ' type of consolidation requested and approved 

(Case No. 6708) " 
I f . i nswe t is " n o ! ' l i s t the o w n e r s and t rac t d e s c r i p t i o n s w h i c h have a c t u a l l y been c o n s o l i d a t e d l l . s e l e w r s e s i d e of 

t h i s form i f n e c e s s a r y . ) , , 

V . - l l l o w a b l e w i l l be a s s i g n e d to the w e l l u n t i l a l l i n t e r e s t s have been c o n s o l i d a t e d (by cor iutnm i l i / a t i o n . an it i / a l m n . 

f . r . d.-pool i n g . or o t h e r w i s e . ) or u n t i l a n o n - s t a n d a r d u n i t , e l i m i n a t i n g s u c h i n t e r e s t s , has b e e n . a p p r o v e d I n the ( i o m n r i s -

S l O l l . 

Doyle Hartman 
! SE/4 NW/4 Section 36 (40. acres) 
1 N.M. State Lease B-1167 : , 

I - j i 
50% of prorat ion un i t ° l \ 
Royalty—State! of New Mexico ,12.5% RI 

N.M. State 1 N.M. State 
Lease £ Lease i 
B-1167 | E-1734 
(50%) g (50%) 

^ \ Doyle Hartman 
It'n'n ! SW/4 NE/4 Section 36 (40 acres 
l o I N.M. State Lease E-1734 676 

\ V : ^ ' v J l 1 5 ( M o f Proration un i t 
V . j £ ^ - > & / . Royal ty--State;of New Mexico 

CLR II r IC A TiON 

/ h f r - o y - f f d ' y ' l u j < t 1 ' ? i c f o r p ' o ' - . • 

fame./ f i r r f n true anii . o c ' l i i r ' * e.> the 

Doyle Hartman 

Operator 

[...Individual 

i 12-04-79 
- i 

12 . 5 °L R I 
i 

-r 
i 
i 

j ' ' . r - - h y r . r m f y l , , a > f t , , - P / ' f o w , f , o »> | 

I 

| i f . o v w . o n f h i . f p / t J » W I M , - . W o ' l , ( / f r o m ^ r i r / 

; n< i f c i j r' a t t n o I « i " v f y i r n u d f h y < n r O r I 

| t / n t / f r m y j u p f i v i s m n . n n r / f h o * * h r % n m * | 

i i * . t r u t a n d < O " * * r * tr- t h t b e » ' n * m y j 

. Scr.tcnbtr 25,197? 

Cur l l f lcHo Mo. John W. West 676 



I SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
Add your address In the "RETURN TO" ipace on 
reverse. 

1. The following service is requested (check one.) 
ufi Show to whom and date delivered... 
U Show to whom, date and address of delivery.. $ 
• RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

Show to whom and date delivered <t 
• RESTRICTED DELIVERY! 

Show to whom, date, and address of delivery .$ 

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: 

TexQs T%C^U1O Oil Co. 
P.O. &OK 

3. ARTICLE DESC! 
REGISTERED NO. 

OPTION: 
CERTIFIED NO. INSUREO NO. 

(Always obtain signature of addresses or agent) 

I have received the article described above. 
SIGNATURE OAddressee •Authorized agent 

DATE OF DELIVERY 

5. ADDRESS (Compters only If requestad) 

POSTMARK 

6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: CLERK'S 
INITIALS 

No. H2821 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

STREET AND NO. 

S t N l I U , 

P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

pn id 1 and. TK -?QIO X 

•£rGPO : 1979-288-843 



No. 1 12820 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 
SENT TO 

^neil Ch i Co. 
STREET AND NO 

P.O. Sc^ Qcu P.O "STATE AND ZIP CODE 

POSTAGE 

CERTIFIED FEE 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM ANO DATE 
DELIVERED 

SHOW TO WHOM, DATE, AND 
ADDRESS Of DELIVERY . 

SHOW TO WHOM MIO DATE 
DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED 
DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM, DATE AND 
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH 
RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 

1ML 

. So 

POSTMARK OR DATE 

e . < .x ~ X -a iff 

I SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on 
reverse. 

The following service is requested (check one.) 
Show to whom and date delivered. <5_V<t 

D Show to whom, date and address of delivery... <£ 
• RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

Show to whom and date delivered d; 
• RESTRICTED DELIVERY. 

Show to whom, date, jnd address of delivery .$ 

(CONSULT POSTMASTER POR FEES) 

A R T I C L E ADDRESSED TO: 

SlneU Ch I Co. 
"P.O. SOK QQl 

3. A R T I C L E DESCRIPTION: 
REGISTERED NO. C E R T I F I E D NO. INSURED NO. 

( A l w a y s obtain signature csf addressee or agont) 

I have received the article described above 
SIGNATURE DAddreuee •Authorized agent 

DATE OF DELrVErtY 

5. ADORESS (Compltrta only if raquMtad) 

POSTMARK 

6. UNABLE TO DEL IVER BECAUSE: C L E R K ' S 
INITIALS 

iroeo •. 1979 288*w 



TO: 

D O Y L E H A R I M A N 
S U I T E - 5 0 8 ; . •-. 

C ft K P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G 

MIDLAND, T E X A S 79701 

fir. ni l lard Deck 
P. 0. Box 1047 
Eunice, New Mexico 88231 ' 2 ̂  ' * «* V' V • W ^ " 

WVUHti lWil I ' l l l ' l l / l ' " r i ^ - ^ - ^ R ^ ' W 

t 

No. 112813 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 

Trv. rr> 11 lord O ccL 
STREET AND NO. 

f>. CO . r & A <0-/7 
P.O.. STATE AND ZIP CODE 

f . u r n c e . A / W O / T V A . ? & 8 
POSTAGE $ , 4 | 

CERTIFIED FEE __SQ *_ 

E
E

S
 

SPECIAL DELIVERY c 
u-
oe RESTRICTED DELIVERY c 

5
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E
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F
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1
V

IC
E
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R
V
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E

 

SHOW 10 WHOM AND DATE 
DELIVERED .SO « 

O
S

T
M

A
! 

L U 
U i 
— I 
- t 

:I
P

T
 

S
E

I 

SHOW TO WHOM. DATE. ANO 
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY t 

IS
U

L
T

 
P

 

0
P

T
I0

I 

O 
UJ 
oc 
z 

SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE 
DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED 
DELIVERY 

t 

5E 
O 
o 

R
E

T
U

F
 

SHOW TO WHOM. DATE AND' 
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH 
RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

t 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 

POSTMARK OR DATE 

If, — ' -, Lrj 

prtwnf 

San | 4 

| # 

#1 i 

t 

1. The following service is requeued (check one.) 
Show to whom and date delivered. O U < 
Show to whom, date and address of dc&rcry... * 

• RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
Show to whom and date delivered. $ 

• RESTRICTED DELIVERY. 
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.$ 

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 

2. A R T I C L E ADDRESSED TO: _ 

mr. mdtarci oec!c_ 
P-O- 3a^ 

3. ART ICLE DESCRIPTION: 
REGISTERED NO. C E R T I F I E D NO. INSURED NO. 

(A lways obtain signature of addressee or agent) 

I have received the article described above. 
SIGNATURE •Addresses DAuthorized agent 

DATE OF D E L I V E R Y 

5. ADDRESS (Complete only It raquMtod) 

POSTMARK 

6. UNABLE TO D E L I V E R BECAUSE: C L E R K ' S 
INITIALS 

T^OPO : 1879-288-848 



R E T U R N R E C E I P T , R E G I S T E R E D . INSURED AND C E R T I F I E D M*"it 

N o - 112322 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

JSee Reverse) 
SENT TO — 

PO. 8o* QcU 
F-O., STATE AMD ZIP CODE' ' n 
POSTAGE 

CERTIFIED FEE 

_SPEGIAL DELIVERY 

RESTRICTED DELTviRY 

S H O W ™ AND DATE 

SHOW TO WHOM, DATE ANO 
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE 

DEI !vERY° W I , H R E S T R I C T E D 

X JO WHOM, DATE AND 
5 P S OF DELIVERY WITH 
RFSFRIC1ED DELIVERY 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 

POSTMARK OR DATE 



SENT TO 

P h i l l i p s Hztsoleurn Co 
STREET AND NO. 

P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

POSTAGE 

CERTIFIED FEE 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM ANO DATE 
DELIVERED 

SHOW TO WHOM, DATE, AND 
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE 
DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED 
DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM, DATE ANO 
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH 
RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES *3.0\ 
POSTMARK OR DATE 

The following service is requested (check one.) 0 

[Sy Show to whom and date delivered. «42.d; 
O Show to whom, dale and address of delivery... <t 
• RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

Show to whom and date delivered «J 
• RESTRICTED DELIVERY. 

Show to whom, date, and address of delivery .$ 

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 

A R T I C L E AC DRESS ED TO: 

" P h i l l i p s T ^ f - r o / e u ^ Q>. 

Ociesscx* 
3. A R T I C L E DESCRIPTION: 

REGISTERED NO. C E R T I F I E D NO. 

l i a s ' / ? 
INSURED NO. 

( A l w a y s obtain signature of addressee or agent) 

I have received the article described above. 

SIGNATURE GAddreuee QAuthorized agent 

DATE OF D E L I V E R Y 

5. ADDRESS (Complete only If 

POSTMARK 

6. UNAULE TO DEL IVER BECAUSE: C L E R K ' S 
INITIALS 

•&OPO : 1978 283«48 

f 

I. 

il 



D O Y L E H A R T M A N 
Oil Operator 
S U I T E s o e 

C a K P E T R O L E U M B U I L D I N G 

MIDLAND. TEXAS 7 9 7 0 1 

( 9 1 5 ) 6 8 4 - 4 0 1 1 

December 17, 1979 

Mr. R. L. Stamets, Examiner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Revised Non-Standard Location 
Custer State No. 1 
Section 36, T-24-S, R-36-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

Reference is made to our letter of December 4, 1979 requesting that 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division approve a revised Jalmat 
non-standard location of 2310 FNL & 1800 FEL of Section 36 for our 
above captioned Custer State No. 1. 

Enclosed are copies of waivers from all offsetting operators owning 
Jalmat rights, indicating they waive any objection to our proposed 
non-standard location. 

We hereby respectfully request that the NMOCD approve the revised 
Jalmat non-standard location for the subject well consisting of 2310 
FNL and 1800 FEL Section 36, T-24-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico 

it? s-

SANTA ^ ^-SIQN 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Doyle Hartman 

Michelle Hembree 

Enclosures as above 

cc: Mr. Wil l iam F. Carr 
Campbell and Black, P. A. 
P. 0. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
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